This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

% Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

Oreck XL2320RH
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Oreck XL2320RH

T = e
- w7
Wireforms serviceable ~ Wireforms non-serviceable -
Baseplaie Type 1-6 Only Baseplate (Before Type 4)

has posis does not have posts



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/oreck/xl2320rh.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/oreck/

Available Replacement Parts for Oreck XL2320RH

OR-1000 BELT, FLAT, UPRIGHTS, 1PK

V099 ORECK BAGS 8 PACK

OR-6000 MOTOR AFTERMARKET

OR-7200 FAN HOUSING ASSY

OR-2000 BRUSHROLL ASSEMBLY 0-016-1152



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/340958/204939/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/350121/204939/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1358860/204939/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1473127/204939/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2564517756/204939/

Wireforms non-serviceable -

does not have posts

Baseplate Type 1-6 Only Baseplate (Before Type 4)

Wireforms serviceable

has posts

Parts



Parts -
Assemblies | =




Part Numbers Lizsting: XLI540EH / X1.2320RH / T2640KH / U1510RH / UI520RH / UI530RH
Begular Bag, Mo I_ig.hts,j-Ie]pi:lg Hand Handle

£ [tem Order # Oty. | Pk
it | ¥L2540RH: Handls Assembly incledes fems #38, #53, #54, Ca-TE288-07 1 i
#55, #56 &7, &9
T | KCZ3ATRH: Handk Azsembly mcwoes [1ems #o8, #o0, 84, - ToeBa-18 1
#55, #56, &7, &4
ic | XL2640RH: Toruous Grip & Cord Assembiy, incirdes ifeme (- TE342.07 i | NLA MLA NLA,
#54 #55 #59
12 | Kit, Aetm, Handle Azsemibly, Residentsl, White, ncludes ifems [CE-Fes] 2404 i
£33 54 #55, #58, #50, #8, #8° Type 1 2.2, 48 5 Unk's Oniy
4z | Doching Clip, Rear, Blue, Type CC (use w'BET or order #83) 7558314434 1 i
] Chezd Bap (8 Pk.) Regular CCPEA L ]
D=t Bag, (25 PR Reguiar CCPR25 25
i ¥XL23XRH: Outar Bag. Diark Gray, Red, LISA To246-27 1 i
XL2540RH / U26400H: Outer Bag, Ok Gray, Black, Dark Gray Th246-11 i
WUZ510RH: Cuier Bag, Dark Gray, Aed, Aed Th246-34 i
W2SMIAH: Cuter Bag, Dak Gray, Bladk, White TH24E-30 L |
U2530RH: Cuter Bag, Dark Gray, Blus, Blus To24E-37 1
T XL2540RH: B=g Clip, Dark Green CEa-Te078-11 1 i
XLZ3XRH: Bag Clin, Mavy 1 Silver CE8-Te0Ta-15 i
U2640RH: Bag Clip, Black [ Silver [a-7e07306 |
WUZ510RH: Bag Chip, Aed [ Silver CEa-7e07a-08 1 i
UZ520RH: Bag Clip, White / Sitear [8-Te078-22 i
W2530RH: Bag Clip, Blue [ Siver [E9-T5078-24 i |
| Connecior Assembly Kit, inciudes ifems #3 & #84 - E30E-5T i
83z | Defiactor, Black, Snap Type 1.& 2 Units Oniy TR 0327 1
4 Codlar Ta308-02-0327 Z i
10 | Tube Az=amisly Type 1. 2 3 & 4 Units Only 751884 i
Tuba Azzamibly Type 5. 6 & 7 Linfts Oniy 7519805 1 i
12 Fan Housing Assembly inciudes Aivet & Spang [8-Te343-03 1
1& | End Cap [H 34623 i
18 | METAXALLOY™ Fan Kif wWWashems - TE300HH 1 i
15 Fan Seal Cup T2 1
20 | Cord Sed Esa #50
26 | XL23XRH: Housing, Mavy wilabsl (E-Te426-14 i
XL2540RH { U26408H: Housing, Gull Gray wilLabel [E-Te426-21 i
UZ510RH: Housing, Red wiLabel [CE-Te426-23 i
UZ5AH: Housing, White wlLabel (8-To425-24 1
U2530AH: Housing, Blue wiLabel [E-Tod30-25 i |
27 | XLZEA0RH I YLEERH /LGA0RH [UZS10RH FUESZ0RH /UZE306H: FEREIE |
Bumper, White
28 Intaia Peot Azsamibly with Felf Sesl [8-To0e5-02 1
23 | Felt Seal Ta085M i i
32 | Felt Seal, Modor THT-HM 100
33 | Cord Retainer, Aound Type 1, 2 & 3 Units Oy (3-00455- 04 |
Cord Ratainer, Squars Type 4, 5. 8 & 7 Units Oniy 3-00454 -0 i |
M Motar Assembdy Kit [8-Te505-H 1
35 | Mobar Seal TaEEM 2 i
3E | Kit, Mobor Brush (Lange & Small) / Spring [8-Te514-H 2 2
A5 | Diive Balt, (3 Pi) 00604 1 3
A%a | Orve Balt, Single Ta024-04 i
40 | XL2540RH: Door Belt, Dark Grean Ta057-01-438 1
¥L2320RH: Door Belt, Navy Ta0a7-01-0432 1 |
U2640RH: Door Bel, Gull Gray ToOeT-02-03a4 1
UZ510RH: Dioor Bak, Ard TRO05T01-441 |

UZ520RH: Door Belt, White®

T5057-01-0431




Part Numbers Listing

Fegular Bag, Mo Lights, Helping Hand Handle

: ALISORH / XTL2320RH / U2640RH / U2S10BH / U2520RH / U2530RH cont.

£ Item Order # Gty. | Pk.
U2530RH: Door Belt, Blua THOGT-01-442 1 1
42 | Brush Roll, Plastic Pullay TE202-M 1 1
43 | Seal, Baseplate 75008 1 1
44 Plastic Datent, [uses 2 £49 screws) 752894 1 1
45 | Complets Baseplate Assembly inciudes: 843 848 247, 09-75715-M 1 1
#5010 #51, 852 #5 #66, &r
48 | MICAD SWEEF Blade Type 1§ Units Oniy TE00a- 1 1
MICAD SWEEF Blade Type 7 Units Oniy EETL 1 1
47 | Chenined Type 1-8 Units Oniy TEOOT-02 1 1
Channel Type 7 Units Oniy TET0 0 i i
E0 | Edge Brush wihes|, Laft Type 14 Units Oniy 097524502 1 1
Edge Brugh wWhesl, Righi Type 8 Units Oniy J9-FR25002 1 1
Edge Brush wio Wheeds, Laft & Right TRT303 2 1
E1 | Whasl Asde 03-00E30-01 M 24* | 100
hZ oft Aear Whesl, Black TR187-04-0327 2 1
E3 Stafic Wire Type 1, 2 2, 4 & 5 Units Ony TE037H 1 1
B4 | XL3540RH I/ XL23208H: Swiich, 2 Position Azsamily 1002 1 1
L2640RH | U2510RH / L2520RH | U2530RH: Switch, TEE5E4M 1 1
2 Position Assembily
E5 | XLZ540RH: Grips, Dark Green St Type 2 1 4 & 5Units Oniy Q9-F53MH 07 1 1
{Type 1 Units Order Assembly 1e Far Grips)
XLZIHIRH: Grips, Mavy Set 09753 -2 1 1
U2640RH: Gripa, Gull Gray Sei 09-TS576-20 1 1
U2510RH: Grips, Red Set 09-Ta57E-28 1 1
U2520RH: Grps, White Sat 09-F5576-13 1 1
U2530RH: Grip=, Blue Sei 09-TA576-30 1 1
EE | ML2SHDRH: Cord Wiap Assy indudes Poar & Cord Wrap, Gisy 097518509 1 1
KLZIHRH 7 U2640RH § U2530RH: Cond Wiep Aesy, 0575185 1 1
inciudes Fhst & Cod Wisp, Beck
L25A0RH: Cord Wrap Asay natrbaPoef & G Wi Red 087548507 1 1
U25208H: Cord Wrap Assy notmbePoef & GordWian Ws 08-F5485-05 1 1
57 | ML3%40RH /XLZI20RH / W2640RH / 2510RH ! UZ520RH / UZ530RH: To190:08 1 1
Handla Tubs, Chrome
E8 | ML3%40RH M XLZIM0RHE Cond, Hamess Assemialy TE081-04 1 1
U26408H: Cord, Hames=s Azsembly FEEE202-32T 1 1
U25108H ! U25208H [ R2530RH: Cord, Hames=s Azsembly 7ERE202-328 1 1
59 | ML%A0RH /XLZIA0RHE Cord Sat While Type2 1.4 85 TE25201-328 1 1
Units Cmily (Type 1 Unfis Order Assemibly 12 For Cord Sefy
U26408H: Cord Set, Black TRELE02-30T 1 1
L25108H | U2520RH [ 2530RH: Cord Set, White, 307 YRE5E02-328 1 1
B0 | Moior Spring TE2RHM 2 1
&1 | Tube Label THOAT05 1 1
£5 | SOweck” Mame Plate Label TE559-03 1 1
&7 Bag Dok Hinge, Blue, Typs CF {u=a wi¥da or onder #83) TE5E20H-438 1 1
Uzar's Manusl 7541805 1 1
Vacuum Clesnar Cover VACCOVER 1 1 MLA NLA MNLA
Mazpgnat Clean Vacuum Protectar MCA4BK 1 1
79 | Siiffener (uses =ame length screws, notchad) To1Ba-02 i i
Etiffenr, Thnough Bolt Connector (uses differant langth screws) 756190 1 1
B1 | Cord Flex Ralisf Type & & 7 Unis Oniy 0300800 1 1
B2 | Ki, Bag Dock includes fems #43 & #67 DATREST-0 1 1
87 | Front Wheel Type 7 Units Only FLTL S 2 1

“Type 7 Units




STANDARD FASTENER HARDWARE LISTING

Fasteners Fit Uprights Listed In Service Manual

¥ FASTENER | FASTENER | PART THAT FASTENER ary TORGUE | QTY
DESCRIPTION PART NO. IS USED ON REQ'D RANGE PER
(inlb) PKG.
2 |Cord Clamp 03-00613-01M | Foot Switch Units 1 n'a 100
03-00613-01M | D-Handle Unitz 1 n'a 100
3 | Screw, 88 - 32 x 440 MNylock 03-00478-02M | Handle Tube 2 18 - 22 100
Screw, #8 x 811 w/ Int Washer | 03-00608-01M | Handle Tube wiThrough Bolt 1 18- 22 100
Screw, #8-32 X 545 w/ Washer | 03-00504-02M | Handle Brace 2 18- 22 100
Screw, #8 - 32 x 2932 w/Washer | 03-00605-01M | Handle Brace wiThrough Bolt 1 18-22 100
15 | Screw, #8 X .5 Phillips 03752-01M Headlight Cover, Bulb Holder, | 2/2 13- 16 100
Foat Switch, Cable Clamp 21
30 | 1/4 X 32 Yellow Chrome 03-00448-01M | Fan 1 18- 20 100
38 |Screw, #8 X .75 Phillips 03-00456-01M | D-Handle (small head) 4 17- 20 100
Screw, #8 x .75 03-00476-01M | D-Handle Type 8 & 7 Only B 17 -20 100
41 | Wire Nut 03-0059%-01M az req'd 35 - b 100
48 | Screw, #8 x .75 Phillips 03-00476-01M | Baseplate, Belt Door, 511 13- 16 100
Intake Prvot, 1 13- 16 100
Motor 2 17-20 100
493 | Screw, #7 X .38 Phillips 03-00475-01M | Edge Brush Type 1-80nly, Detent| 272 h-8 100
63 |Screw, #10 x .5 Phillips 03-00450-01M | Cord Bracket 1 13- 16 100
BB | Screw, #6-20 x 1/4" 03-00482-01M | Collar Type 1& 2 Only 2 4-5 100
69 | O-Ring 75191-02M Collar 2 na 100
72 | Washer, Thrust 03-00473-01M | Fan 1 nia 100
73 |Washer, Lock External Tooth 03-00480-01M | Fan 1 nia 100
74 [1"x 3", Loop Fastener 75304-01M Bag Support 1 n'a 100
75 |1"x 1", Hook Fasiener 75:303-01M Bag Dock 2 nia 100
77 | Retainer Clip 03528M Baseplate Type 1-6 Sarviceable 2 n'a 100
78 | Wirelorm 75194-03M Baseplate Type 1-6 Sarviceable 2 n'a 100
82 | Steel Bushing Ring 03-00598-01M | D-Handle 1 n'a 100
84 | Nut, Square 03-00606-01M | Connector 1 n'a 100
B85 | Screw, #5-20 x 7/16 Flat Undercut | 03-00626-01M | Edge Brush, Channel Type7 Only| 2/3 G-8 100
86 | Wireform, One-Piece T5698-01 Baseplate Type 7 Only 1 n'a 1
88 |JST Insulator TEETI-01M Hamess 1 na 100
89 | Hivet 03-00453-01M | Fan Housing 1 nia 100
90 | Bag Spring 75015-01M Fan Housing 1 nia 100
91 | Push Mut 03-00636-01M | Fan Housing 1 n'a 100




Product Information

« Minimum water lift: 9 in. @ nozzle sealed suction

Power consumption 120Y/60Hz: 4.0 amps, 480 watts

Weight: 8 Ibs. without power cord

Switch rating: 8 amps, 120 volts

Power cord rating - Domestic 18/2 5JT 105°C
Commercial: 18/3 SJT 105°C

Data Label

£ WARNING - AVERTISSEMENT ™
TOREDUCE RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK
DX NOT USE OUTDOORS OR ON WET SURFACES
POUR REDUIRE LES RESQUES DE CHOC
ELECTRIQUE NE PAS UTILISER A LEXTERIEUR
ET NE PAS ASPIRER DE MATIERES HUMIDES

SN 2600HHO0000000-1
= T PFE 1 FOR ROUSEHOLD LUSE OHLY
MODEL POUR USAGE MEMAGER E5724

KLZG00HH 98 18E =
120 VOLTS 60 HZ 4.0 AMP
ORECK

« LISTED
\ NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123 U.SA. 2968

Type Code: Hepresents product senvice
revision number.

Type 1: Initial Productlon

Type 2: Improved strain relief
D-Gnp Handle.

Type 3: Improved deflector and
removed collar set screw.

Type 4: Square cord retainer.
Type 5: Improved lower tube.
Type 6: Hardwire handle.

Type 7: Improved baseplate with one-
piece wirsform.

Julian Date Code:

Hepresents date of manufacture.
28 Represents the year.

166 Represents the day in that year

Service Information

+  Component configuration on exploded view may differ in
case of specific versions. However, the actual
components are distinguished by means of item and
part numbers.

* |f a repair has been made, make sure that all functions
of the appliance are working comectly.

*  Spare parts have been standardized as much as
possible and the part may not be the exact replacement
part.

*  Only the new METAXALLOY™ motor fan available.
*  Only the new soft single rear whee| style available.
*  Only housings with belt access door available.

*  When assembling fan seal fo fan housing, use a small
bead of silicone.

*  Only new plastic detent available.

* [Baseplate assemblies with one-piece wireform are
mterchangeable on Type 1-6 units.



